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H*3523 (Rat #0239, Act #0158 of 1989) General Bill, By D.A. Moss and J.G. Felder

A Bill to amend Section 40-71-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the exemption from liability of members
of certain professional committees, so as to exempt committees appointed by the Department of Health and Environmental
Control to review patient medical and health records in order to study the causes of death and disease; and to amend Section
40-71-20, relating to the confidentiality of certain proceedings, records, and information, so as to provide that the confidentiality
provisions do not prevent committees appointed by the Department from issuing reports solely containing nonidentifying data
and information.

02/16/89
02/16/89
04/13/89
04/18/89
04/19/89
04/20/89
04/20/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/26/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/15/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1
Read second time HJ-31

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-38

Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 239

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 158
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