

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3523 (Rat #0239, Act #0158 of 1989) General Bill, By D.A. Moss and J.G. Felder

A Bill to amend Section 40-71-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the exemption from liability of members of certain professional committees, so as to exempt committees appointed by the Department of Health and Environmental Control to review patient medical and health records in order to study the causes of death and disease; and to amend Section 40-71-20, relating to the confidentiality of certain proceedings, records, and information, so as to provide that the confidentiality provisions do not prevent committees appointed by the Department from issuing reports solely containing nonidentifying data and information.

02/16/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
02/16/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-23
04/13/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1
04/18/89	House	Read second time HJ-31
04/19/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
04/20/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/20/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
05/24/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-38
05/25/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
05/26/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
06/02/89		Ratified R 239
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 158
06/15/89		Copies available